

À

C.A.No. 6060-6061 OF 2000
ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6060-6061/2000

PARBODH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A.No.6544-6551/2000

Date : 25/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

In 6060-61: Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

In 6544-6551: Mr. Mahabir Singh,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,adv.

in 6060-61: Mr. Naveen Singh,adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

in 6544-6551: Mr. Jamshed Bey,adv.

Mr. P. Gaur,adv.

Mr. Y.P.Dhingra,adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit,adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,adv.

For the State of Mr. Arvind Nayar,adv.

Haryana Mr. J.P.Dhanda,adv.

in 6060 & Pet.in 6544.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks for filing counter
affidavit.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master