

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6060-6061 OF 2000

PARBODH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal NO. 6544-6551 of 2000, Civil Appeal NO. 2209-2211 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

in CA 6060-6061/2000

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

for State

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

in CA 6544-6551/2000

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Hari Kesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

in CA 2209-2211/2001

Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

in CA 6544-6551/2000

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

his

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, learned senior counsel started

arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Puneet Bali, learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Then, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

udhary, learned

I.A.No.1 of 2007 has been filed. Mr. Anoop G. Cho

senior counsel appearing for the State desires to file response to I.A.No.1/2007. The response shall state as to whether Dependents of Ex-servicemen(DESM) can be accommodated in resulting vacancies. List this matter on 17.04.2007 as part-

heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

(ANAN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER