

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6060-6061 OF 2000

PARBODH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2209-2211 of 2001(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6544-6551 of 2000(With appln.(s) for directions
and bringing on record the addl. facts and with office report)

Date: 31/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

in CA 6060-6061/2000

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Yatish M., Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

for the State

in CA 6544-6551/2000 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

& respdt. in CA 6060-61

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

in CA 2209-2211/2001

Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.

Mr. H. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

in CA 6544-6551/2000

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the affidavit dated 21.07.2007 filed by the State
the appeals are disposed of as infructuous. We, however, clarify that
we are not concerned with the claim of seniority of Parbodh Kumar-
stated to be a General Category Candidate in C.A.Nos. 6060-6061 of
2000.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6060-6061 OF 2000

PARBODH KUMAR
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6544-6551 OF 2000 AND 2209-2211 OF 2001

ORDER

In view of the affidavit dated 21.07.2007 filed by the State the appeals are disposed of as infructuous. We, however, clarify that we are not concerned with the claim of seniority of Parbodh Kumar- stated to be a General Category Candidate in C.A.Nos. 6060-6061 of 2000.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 31, 2007.